506328239 10/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6374989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	10/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQL SENTRY, LLC
Street Address:	4001B YANCEY ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217
Name:	SQL SENTRY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	4001B YANCEY ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217
Name:	PRAGMATIC WORKS SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	4001B YANCEY ROAD
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8810575
Application Number:	16818566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)947-2099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472169

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI, P.C. Address Line 1: ONE MARKET PLAZA, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 330

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

PATENT

506328239 REEL: 054210 FRAME: 0759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52764.009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QUI LU FLOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/29/2020		
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page1.tif		
OL : O IDOAT : 1: OOL O 1/1 OUT		

source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page1.tif source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page4.tif

source=Closing Copy - IPSA Termination - SQL Sentry#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of October 29, 2020 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as administrative agent for the Lenders, a California corporation, with a loan production office located at 3003 Tasman Drive, HF 150, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of SQL SENTRY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 4001B Yancey Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Borrower"), SQL SENTRY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 4001B Yancey Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Holdings"), and PRAGMATIC WORKS SOFTWARE, INC., a Florida corporation, with offices at 4001B Yancey Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Pragmatic", and together with Borrower and Holdings, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2020 (as may be amended, modified, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), granting to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the (i) Patent and Patent Applications ("Patents"), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 21, 2020, at Reel 053565, Frame 0449, and (ii) Trademark and Trademark Applications ("Trademarks"), notice of which was recorded with the USPTO on August 21, 2020, at Reel 7031, Frame 0325.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interests in and liens on the Patents and Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those Patents and Trademarks identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

ny-2010916

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:	The second secon	
Name:_	Henry Wang	
Title:	Vice President	

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS

Issued Patents of SQL Sentry Holdings, LLC

None.

Issued Patents of SQL Sentry, LLC

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
United States	8,810,575	August 19, 2014	INFOGRAPHIC DISK ACTIVITY
			INTERFACE AND METHOD FOR
			DISPLAYING RELATIVE SATURATION
			OF A COMPUTER DISK SYSTEM

<u>Issued Patents of Pragmatic Works Software, Inc.</u> None.

Pending Patent Applications of SQL Sentry Holdings, LLC

None.

Pending Patent Applications of SQL Sentry, LLC

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
United States	16/818,566	March 13, 2020	SYSTEM FOR GENERATING
			PREDICATE-WEIGHTED HISTOGRAMS

Pending Patent Applications of Pragmatic Works Software, Inc.

None.

ny-2010916

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks of SQL Sentry Holdings, LLC

None.

Registered Trademarks of SQL Sentry, LLC

Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	<u>Filing</u>	<u>Mark</u>
	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>	
United States	5,473,272	May 22, 2018	May 10, 2017	PLAN EXPLORER
United States	5,178,372	April 4, 2017	July 17, 2016	SENTRYONE
United States	2,920,880	January 25, 2005	January 27, 2004	SQL SENTRY
United States	2,797,885	December 23, 2003	February 13, 2003	INTERCERVE
United States	3,525,229	October 28, 2008	July 24, 2007	SQL SENTRY PERFORMANCE ADVISOR
European Union	17085325	December 5, 2017		SENTRYONE
Canada	TMA1035005	July 3, 2019		SENTRYONE

Registered Trademarks of Pragmatic Works Software, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
United States	5,350,469	December 5, 2017	May 12, 2017	PRAGMATIC WORKS
United States	5,282,695	September 5, 2017	September 23, 2016	STOP BAD DATA LEGITEST.COM
United States	4,881,660	January 5, 2016	July 7, 2015	BIXPRESS
United States	4,898,299	February 9, 2016	July 6, 2015	PRAGMATIC WORKS
United States	4,900,921	February 16, 2016	June 2, 2015	LEGITEST
United States	4,356,412	June 25, 2013	April 9, 2012	BI QUICK START
United States	4,469,277	January 21, 2014	March 14, 2013	DBA XPRESS
United States	4,154,135	June 5, 2012	October 20, 2011	BI DOCUMENTER
United States	4,125,636	April 10, 2012	October 20, 2011	BI XPRESS
United States	4,154,120	June 5, 2012	October 18, 2011	TASK FACTORY

Pending Trademark Applications of SQL Sentry Holdings, LLC

None.

Pending Trademark Applications of SQL Sentry, LLC

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>
United States	88/709,157	November 27, 2019	SENTRYONE CLOUDLIFTER
United States	88/709,155	November 27, 2019	CLOUDLIFTER

Pending Trademark Applications of Pragmatic Works Software, Inc.

None.

ny-2010916